

## CITY OF SAMMAMISH NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE CITY OF SAMMAMISH CITY COUNCIL 6-Year Transportation Improvement Program Update

Notice is hereby given that the City of Sammamish City Council will hold a public hearing regarding the proposed Six-Year Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) Update. In accordance with State Law, the City must annually update its TIP for the following six years (2019-2024). Any road construction project that is to be considered for funding by either the Moving Ahead for Progress in the 21st Century Act (MAP-21) or Washington State Transportation Improvement Board (TIB) must be listed.

**HEARING SCHEDULE:** A public hearing before City of Sammamish City Council will be held on **June 19, 2018** as part of the Regular Meeting starting at 6:30 PM at the Sammamish City Hall, 801 228<sup>th</sup> Avenue SE, Sammamish, WA 98075.

**REVIEW PERIOD:** Comments on the proposed Six Year TIP will be accepted up to the date of the City Council public hearing.

**CITY CONTACT AND PUBLIC COMMENTS SUBMITTED TO:** City Clerk, City of Sammamish, 801 228<sup>th</sup> Avenue SE, Sammamish, WA 98075. On the 6-year TIP, staff contact is Andrew Zagars, City Engineer, phone 425- 295-0500; for the City Council, staff contact is Melonie Anderson, City Clerk, (425) 295-0511 or via email at manderson@sammamish.us.

Published Seattle Times: June 3, 2018